TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM740317

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
King's Acquisition Company, LLC		07/08/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kings Camo, LLC	
Street Address:	816 North 2800 West	
City:	Lindon	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84042	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number	v	Vord Mark
Serial Number:	97086855	HUNTER SERIES	
Serial Number:	90875394	KC ULTRA	
Serial Number:	90875407	KC ULTRA	
Serial Number:	90875419	KC ULTRA	
Serial Number:	90875425	KC ULTRA	
Serial Number:	90875481	KC ULTRA	
Serial Number:	90875492	KC ULTRA	
Serial Number:	90875505	KC ULTRA	
Serial Number:	90875511	KC ULTRA	
Serial Number:	90479309	KING'S	
Serial Number:	90479352	KING'S	
Serial Number:	90324312	XK7	
Serial Number:	90324347	XK7	
Serial Number:	87178441		
Serial Number:	86951556	XKG	
Serial Number:	86615776	HUNTER SERIES	
Serial Number:	86440046	WOODLAND SHADOW	
Serial Number:	86002118	KING'S CAMO	
	•	<u> </u>	TRADEMARK

REEL: 007776 FRAME: 0628

900706093

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86002180	KING'S CAMO
Serial Number:	86002202	KING'S CAMO
Serial Number:	85007738	ANYTAG ANYTIME
Serial Number:	77952366	KINGS CALENDARS
Serial Number:	77937967	KING'S
Serial Number:	77938065	
Serial Number:	77938078	
Serial Number:	78972641	FIELD SHADOW
Serial Number:	78589665	MOUNTAINTOP
Serial Number:	78585851	CLIMATEX
Serial Number:	78580806	WIND DEFENSE
Serial Number:	78580811	WIND DEFENDER
Serial Number:	78462122	SNOW SHADOW
Serial Number:	78455237	SHADOWCAMO
Serial Number:	78361554	THUNDER EXTREME
Serial Number:	76239480	KING'S OUTDOOR WORLD
Serial Number:	76099134	DESERT SHADOW
Serial Number:	76098939	MOUNTAIN SHADOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4153939887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-954-0200

Email: ip-squiretm@squirepb.com

Correspondent Name: Raisa Dyadkina

Address Line 1:Squire Patton Boggs (US) LLPAddress Line 2:475 Sansome Street, Suite 1600Address Line 4:San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raisa Dyadkina
SIGNATURE:	/Raisa Dyadkina/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=King's Acquisition Company, LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=King's Acquisition Company, LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007776 FRAME: 0629

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KING'S ACQUISITION
COMPANY, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KING'S ACQUISITION
COMPANY, LLC" TO "KING'S CAMO, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON
THE EIGHTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2022, AT 11:36 O'CLOCK A.M.

6864013 8100 SR# 20222938312

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\int_{\text{\colored}}\)

Authentication: 203867195

Date: 07-08-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007776 FRAME: 0630

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF KING'S ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC

1. The name of the limited liability company is:

King's Acquisition Company, LLC

2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

"First: The name of the limited liability company is: King's Camo, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on July 8, 2022.

Name: Kelly Grindle

Title: Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:36 AM 07/08/2022
FILED 11:36 AM 07/08/2022
SR 20222938312 - File Number 6864013

RECORDED: 07/11/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007776 FRAME: 0631